
d
 re

oi
st

er
 

TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 

PART III: 

OFFICE OF 

MANAGEMENT 

AND BUDGET 

RESCISSIONS AND 

DEFERRALS 

Cumulative Report, July 1976 



/ 
NOTICES 28884 

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND 
BUDGET 

RESCISSIONS AND DEFERRALS 

Cumulative Report; July 1976 

This report is submitted in fulfill¬ 
ment of the requirements of Section 
1014(e) of the Impoundment Control Act 
of 1974 (PJLi. 93-344). Section 1014(e) 
provides for a monthly report listing all 
current year budget authority with re¬ 
spect to which, as of the first day of the 
month, a special message has been 
transmitted to the Congress. The report 
continues the listing of fiscal 1976 ac¬ 
tions in accordance with section 204(12) 
of the Fiscal Year Transition Act (Pub. L. 
94-274). That Act provides for the 
transition quarter to be treated as part of 
fiscal 1976 for purposes of section 
1014(e). 

This month’s report gives the status as 
of July 1, 1976, of the 45 rescissions and 
111 deferrals contained in the first six¬ 
teen special messages transmitted to the 
Congress for fiscal year 1976. These mes¬ 
sages were transmitted to the Congress 
on July 1 and 25, September 10 and 24, 
October 3 and 20, November 18, Decem¬ 
ber 1,1975, January 6 and 23, February 6, 

/ 

March 18, April 13 and 26, May 13 and 
July 1,1976. 

Rescissions (Table A and 
Attachment A) 

One rescission of $250,000 in budget 
authority for the Office of Drug Abuse 
Policy is presently pending before the 
Congress. Table A summarizes the status 
of rescissions proposed by the President 
as of July 1, 1976. Attachment A shows 
the history and status of each rescission 
proposed during fiscal year 1976 and on 
July 1,1976. 

Deferrals (Table B and Attachment B) 

As of July 1, 1976, $3,563.2 million in 
1976 budget authority was being deferred 
from obligation and another $114.7 mil¬ 
lion in 1976 obligations was being de¬ 
ferred from expenditure. Table B sum¬ 
marizes the status of deferrals reported 
by the President. Attachment B shows 
the history and status of each deferral 
proposed during fiscal year 1976. 

Information From Special Messages 

The sixteen special messages con¬ 
taining information on each of the 
rescissions and deferrals covered by the 
cumulative report are contained in the 
Federal Registers of: 

Wednesday, July 0, 1075 (Vol. 40, No. 182, 
Part V) 

Wednesday, July 80. 1976 (Vol. 40, No. 147, 
Part II) 

Monday, September 16, 1975 (Vol. 40. No. 179, 
Part V) 

Monday, September 29,1976 (Vol. 40, No. 189, 
Part V) 

Wednesday, October 8, 1976 (Vol. 40, No. 196, 
Part VII) 

Thursday, October 23, 1976 (Vol. 40, No. 206, 
Part m) 

Thursday, November 20,1976 (Vol. 40, No. 226, 
Part VI) 

Thursday, December 4, 1976 (Vol. 40, No. 234, 
Part II) 

Friday, January 9, 1976 (Vol. 41, No. 6, Part 
V) 

Wednesday, January 28, 1976 (Vol. 41, No. 19, 
Part V) 

Wednesday, February 11,1976 (Vol. 41, No. 29, 
Part VD) 

Tuesday, March 23, 1676 (Vol. 41, No. 67, Part 
V) 

Friday, April 16. 1976 (Vol. 41, No. 75. Part 
VI) 

Thursday, April 29, 1976 (Vol. 41, No. 87, Part 
IV) 

Monday, May 17, 1976 (Vol. 41, No. 96, Part 
VI) 

Wednesday, July 7. 1976 (Vol. 41. No. 131, 
Part m) 

James T. Lynn, 
Director. 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL. 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



S
T

A
T

U
S
 

O
F
 

1
9

7
6
 

D
E

F
E

R
R

A
L

S
 

NOTICES 

• * U 
* • A © 
> • -P O* > 
> • rH C o 

"-* © *H ^ 
> in a) £ 
■* r** X 0) —* 

r-t O' 
' rA Xi fc, VO 

C I I 
: «* <o c *> 
)^H o 
< QrHQ 
■> M 4J ^ 
) 0) T3 O 
3 .O C 3 V4 
4 E © U © 
i <D -D 
» OH « C 
: o a c o 
) q e o o 
> H u 

“I 11 
O C tfl o 

c a> o-h 8> 
O Q -H "O Q 

• O • > 0) 
«-H ® X) 
I MISTI E 

C r- 8) 
» 8) <n "O o 
> > -d c a> 
• (V «Q 

3 id 8) iQ -H a m art c 75 
) L M> 8) > © •H O © 
:*j w 3 u 73 ja TJ H 3 
-1 U) © u © 

8 g 
OHM M 

8)3-H»aw08)0-H(d3 
CO L C L H UH It >M c 
di-Htmcuruamto 
oiiEcto a <h«m 
o > 73 « > -h 73 v m > jj • 

O < O-FCTJCOCO-H 
O'* H'*rsteo<eoo'~u 
u ov > e co ±> 

MTJ It ~ 3 
> MO o Itn 
I —I r- S 5 r~ 
13 1 l 
I O VO U1HIS 

■H r- M Id C- 
: (J Q O L Q 

» jC -P O r* 
i W U U I T3 
>l4©3^3- 
« © > O © 
) 4J O tn Q 
- <o w v 
£ a: O' 

p vx> c to . 
i © v r- o <o 
i © 3 o' h o < 
: C 3 H i* H 
I -h Cn © > 
I O' * o u. 
> C O'-* 3 © 
I W 3 rH TJ Ol 

O MJSH 
to > a-u © • 
Old) <H C) 
U X © X 
o a) 

to ^ • 
V4 U CO • 
© -H o • 
£} © • 
£ 44 I • 
0) 4-1 VO • 
O < r- • 
<D Q — 
Q C v£> 

(0 r- 
*0 H 3 O' 
© 73 O rH 
C 3 H 
P H 4J - 
3 O O' 

■P *W 3 
m o u s: 
© P O 
> 3 w M 
O © 3 "3 
~ © o 2: 

n u 

O k4 O in 
P -H Id • • 
c *H *H O' r* 
3 H H <N ^ 
O H O <*> 
fi 6*0 

0\ © pg 
Mro| w 

8. **■*©© 4J 

Or* § ? ^ £ <5 
OV 1 3 3 « 

x x: c/j 
© h 1 a 

« i) X 4J 

I IMG grH»OVsM 
\ m so u o U © o <">l© 
1 TJ^ OH U U U CO 

S* ^ ti * 3 * cr 
W_M. ^ < • > rH *H 3 4) H ^ > 
n«M03©oi*H 

I U «-• c ^ U|l4i 
ihh o • a> 3 v*> u 
)rH©-HC4J«0«r^® 

! -9 8 5 s SJ5-S 

*H C ^ 
*H O *M <N 
H 0)-H «J O I 

I © rH rr 
^ -H r-4 M « O' 
o' o *h © 4J 

3 6*03 

^8.m§! i 
• < <n >o a, 

0. V* c c " 
— 'O o ffl 

« 'O -H E <-• 
H M # rl 1? rH 
1-1 (0 *o *w 
•H r-l C -H >, i3 
U ffl -H 6 <0 

« O » C 
C no£ O 
O *0 « <H O' -H 

•M q m»h n 
a id bb 
0) ~.<0 *H 

•W C «* ® *0 O 
O o «n *» -h a 
w -t h d 4 81 
8) M I 'H I It 
M 8* MH 

MSI an H> 
10 M O L r~ 
r- O • M 8) O' 
01 a.i-4 r-i 
^ • 0. 8) SO. « b. • 79 

— — C 
to M 3 *t H O 
MHM q Oo 0 
-H O 3 rH ® 
«M >M < C • 

0 TJ 0 
0 01 l« -H U 81 

J*H © • 
■P « » D 3 
O H H 

M -H i? © fO 
•O © M 5 V M TJ 
© Qd Q. © ^ © 
T3 V O U U *0 
3 Q M © © •'T 3 

•H a*o Q*f^ *-* 
O © Qd 3 © O' O 
c r < 3 a c 

^h|<n1 «l 

FE
D

E
R

A
L
 

R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
, 

V
O

L
 

4
1

, 
N

O
. 

1
3
5
—

T
U

E
S

D
A

Y
, 

JU
L

Y
 

1
3

, 
1
9
7
6

 



28886 
2 

NOTICES 

(in millions 

of dollars) 

Justice: 
Law Enforcement Assistance Administration 

Juvenile justice and delinquency prevention 
(D76-98)(overturned March 4, 1976). 

EPA: (all overturned December 19, 1975) 

Research and development 

Air research (D76-79). 
Hater research (P76-80). 

Abatement and Control 
Air control agency grants (D76-81). 
Hater quality pobtrol agency grants 
(D76-82). 

Clean lakes grants (D76-83). 

Other Independent Agencies: 
Community Servians Administration 

Emergency energy conservation (D76-49) 

(overturned November 3, 1975)... 

-15.0 

-2.0 
-4.6 

-3.8 

-10.0 
-15.0 

-16.5 

Total, deferrals overturned by the 

Congress f/. 

Currently before the Congress 3,677.9 1/ 

1/ Adjustment/ include, for example, termination of Agriculture 
and Health, Education, and Helfare deferrals under the 

continuing resolution upon approval of associated appropria¬ 
tion acts. An amount equal to $907.8 million included in 

the "Adjustments" column of Attachment B to this report 
represents superseded deferrals. This amount is not included 

in the "adjustments" entry above because these adjustments 
are included in calculating the amount shown on the line 
"Deferrals proposed by the President." 

2/ Does not include $10 million in funds reported as deferred 

by the General Accounting Office and overturned by the 
Congress on July 10, 1975. 

3/ Includes $114.7 million of outlays in two Treasury deferrals— 
D76-25E and D76-67. 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



■tKiltlW 
Agartcy iuraau Account ITT hr 

Executive Offica of tha 

Office of Drop Abua* 
Pol icy i 

•iltrlu and axpur.aa* *?•-** 

Dopartmunt of Agriculture 
Agriculture Raaanrch 
Sarvlea: 

Conatruction R70-1i 

Agriculture Rtablil- 

ratioa and Conaarva- 
tion Sarvica: 

Water tank Act 
Program Ml-rt 

Poreatry Incentivaa 
Program *70-17 

»M7A 

Paruera Kona Adrin- 
iatratleei 

Rural Water and 
Waate Diapoaal Granta *70-10 

Rural Dgvelopamnt 
Grant* R70-15 

I1C-15A 

Rural Routiny for 
Dane*tic fata labor *70-20 

Mutual and aelf- 
help housing R70-11 

Self-help housing 
land development 
fund *70-21 

HOTICES 

STATUS or repcisoioao 

' ' riSCAL TSAR 1P7S 
(Amounts la thousands of dollars) 

As of July 1, «P7t 

Amount Data Special 
Proponed Sanaapa 

for Tranemitted 
Reerlasioo to Onoereas Amount heaclnded 

2SS 

(2251 

(12.5M| 

(IS.7501 

(10.750) 

(150.0001 

(12.M«1 

(12.2001 

(0.175) 

(12.2071 

(1.000) 

07-01-70 

12-01-75 

12-01-75 

12-01-75 

01-21-70 

12-01-75 

12-01-75 

01-21-70 

12-01-75 

12-01-75 

12-01-75 

28887 

Data 
Rescission Amount Nads Oats Nada 
Act 81gned Avallabia Avallabla 

12,50# 1/ 02-20-7# 

li,750 2/ 02-20-7# 

150,000 y 02-20-7# 

12,Jit 0/ 02-20-7# 

9,175 5/ 02-20-7# 

12,287 «/ 02-20-7# 

1,09# 82-20-7# 

Rescission 
Ager.jy Bureau Account If umber 

Rural housing 
Insurance fund R7#-23 

R7#-2t 

Rural community fire 
protection grants R7«-20 

Aarieulture Marketing 
Service: 

Parents to States 
snd possessions R7#-25 

Food and nutrition 
Servicei 

Special milli program R7#-30 

Forest Services 
Torest Reads and 
Trails R7«-# 

Department of Commerce 
Economic Development 
Administration* 

Economic development 
aaslatance programs R7#-J1 

Department of Pefenpa- 

Corps of Er.cineers- 
CiviX: 

Construction, 
general R7#-J2 

Department of Health, 
Education,' ar.d Welfare 

Haalt!-: Servfcei- 
Mpisimitini i 

Health Services *74-33 

Indian health 
ser-ice R7#-J0 

Amount 
Proposed 

for 
Resclealom 

Data Special 
Message Date 

Transmitted Rescission Amount Made 
to Coaereae Amount Rescinded Act iigned Available 

A-2 

Date Made 

(18,0001 12-01-75 

(SOOpOOOJ 01-23-7# 
\ 

10,000 02-20-7# 

500,000 03-18-7# 

(0,3751 12-01-75 0,375 7/ 02-20-76 

(2,0001 12-01-75 

(00,0001 01-23-70 

(25,7331 07-25-75 

2,000 0/ 02-20-7# 

00,000 03-10-7# 

25,723 10-07-75 

(0,000) 01-23-7# 0,000 03-10-7# 

(3,€00) 01-33-70 3,#00 03-18-7# 

(127,800) 

(5,290) 

01-23-7# 

01-23-7# 

127,#0* 9/ 03-19-7# 

5,290 03-19-7# 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41. NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



28888 NOTICES 

'—' 
ABOUTt Dato Special 

Date 
Rescission 

A-3 

Proposed 
for 

Heasaqe 
Tran .Bitted About t Hade Date Made 

Agency Bureau Account Number Reaciaaion to Conoroea ABOunt Reacjnded Available Available 

Center for Disease 
Control: i - 

Preventive health 
services R76-35 (7,€901 01-23-76 7,690 03-16-76 

Alcohol, Drug Abuse 
end Mental Health 
Administration: 

Alcohol, drug 
abuse end mental 
health j R76-36 (56.5001 01-23-76 56,500 03-16-76 

Health Resources 
Administration: 

Health resources R76-37 (69,000) 01-23-76 69,000 10/ 03-16-76 

Office of Education: 
Elementary and 
secondary education R76-9 (220,6061 11-16-75 

R76-5A (210,606) 01-23-76 210,906 n/ 02-20-76 

Indian education R76-38 (15,000) 01-23-76 
15,000 03-16-76 

School assistance 
in federally 
affected areas R76-10 1220.960) 11-16-7*. 

R76-10A (263,775) 01-23-76 293,773 U/ 02-20-76 

Education for the 
Handicapped R76-11 (36,375) 11-16-75 36.375 13/ 02-20-76 

Occupational, voca¬ 
tional, and adult 
education R76-12 (16,261) 11-16-75 

19,291 19/ 02-20-76 

Higher education R76-13 (769,160) 11-16-75 
766,190 02-20-76 

Library resources R76-16 [20,9751 11-16^75 
26,975 15/ 02-20-76 

Assistant Secretary for 
Human Development: 

Child Development and 
Bead Start R76-5 17,000) 07-25-75 * 

7,000 10-29-75 

Grants for the 
developmentally 
disabled R76-39 (2,000) 01-23-76 

2,000 03-16-76 

Rescission 
Agency Bureau Account Number 

Department of Housing 
and Urban DevcIopment 

Housing Production 
and Mortgage Credit: 

State Housing 
rinance and 
Development 
Agencies R76-26 

Community Planning 
and Development: 

Rehabilitation 
loan fund R76-26 

R76-28A 

rtwent of the Interior 
reau of Land Manage¬ 

ment: 
Public lands develop¬ 
ment roads and trails P76-90 

National Park Service: 
Road construction R76-91 

Bureau of Mines: 
Helium Fund R76-6 

Department cf State 
Mutual educational 
and cultural exchange 
activities R76-92 

Department of Transpor¬ 
tation 

Federal Highway 
Administration: 

National Scenic and 
Recreational Highway R76-1 

Access Highways to 
Public Recreation 
Areas on Lakes R76-2 

Desart-ant of the Treasury 
Office of the Secretary: 

Construction. Federal 
Lav Enforcement Train¬ 
ing Center R76-3 

Amount 
Proposed 

for 
Rescission 

Date Special 
Message 

Transmitted 
to Congress 

Date 
Rescission 

Amount Rescinded Act Signed 

A-4 

Amount Made Date Made 
Available Available 

(600.000)16/ 

(60.670) 

(62.670) 

(6.600) \%/ 01-23-76 6.900 19/ 03-25-76 3.900 

(56.500) 20/ 01-23-76 56.500 19/ 03-25-76 

(67.500) 97-25-75 67.500 10-13-75 21/ 

(6.000) 01-23-76 8.000 19/ 03-25-76 

01-06-76 

02-06-76 

(90.000) 07-01-75 • 22/ 22/ 90,00022/ 06-16-76 

(25.0001 07-01-75 25.000 23/ 11-26-75 23/ 23/ 11-26-75 

(6,665) 07-01-75 6,665 09-23-75 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



NOTICES 

taaeluloi 
Agency Bureau Aocount 

Data Special 
Message 

Transmitted 
to Congress 

Data 
Rescission mat Had* 
act Signed Available 

Other Independent Agenda* 
Community Service* 
Administration: 

Economic Opportunity 
Profrani 

Rasearch and 
Danonatratlon R76-7 

Community and Economic 
Development *71-1 

Community services 
program R7#-*l 

Consumer Product 
Safety Commission: 

Salarlaa and expanses 171-17 

12,50*12*/ #7-25-7* 

[7,50*12J/ #7-25-75 

[2,5*0)25/ #1-25-7# 

15,2251 12-91-75 

R76-27A t*,«111 #1-23-7# 

Selective Service 
Syataai 

Salarlaa and axpanaaa A7#-3# (1,7751 01-23-7# 

2,300 

((,*31)2#/ 
2,«S« 1#/27/ 03-25-7# 3,77* J§/ 

1,775 13/ 03-25-7# 

TOTAL 25# 13#,331 23/ 3,170,3*3 30/ 

y 

1 1 
I 
I 

52.5 million of this amount was appropriated for the transition quarter and bacame available on July 1, 137*. 
51,750,000 of this amount was appropriated for the transition quarter and became available on 
July 1, 1976. 
525 million of this amount waa appropriated for the transition quarter and bacame available on 
July 1, 1375. 
52,363,000 of thle amount was appropriated for the transition quarter and became available on July 1, 1*76. 
51,#75,000 of this amount waa appropriated for the transition quarter and bacame available on July 1, 1*7#. 
32,250,000 of thla amount was appropriated for the transition quarter and bacana available on July 1, 1376. 
3375,000 of thla amount waa appropriated for the transition quarter and became available on July 1, 1376. 
3*00,000 of thla amount was appropriated for the transition quarter and became available on July 1, 1376. 
32*,6*5,009 of thla amount was appropriated for the transition quarter and beems available on July 1, 1376. 
52,000,000 of this amount waa appropriated for the transition quarter and became available on July 1, 137#. 
5161,63*,000 of this amount became available on July 1, 137*. 
513*,265,000 of this amount was proposed for rescission without balng withhold. 
335 million of thla amount becaam available for obligation on July 1, 137*. 
3* million of thla amount became available for obligation on July 1, 1376. 
510 aillion of thla amount became available for obligation on July 1, 137#. 
for 1376, 315 million In contract authority and #15 million to liquidate that contract authority. 
32 alllion of this mount la an unobligated balance available In the transition quarter. 
See deferral D7(-12. 
P.L. f«-2*3. 
Sea deferral D7t-1t. 
P.L. 33-111. 
See House Report Ho. 33-33#. 
D76-55.--- 

_ Dafarral of the 33# million wei 
The'fund* deferred were released on April 1(, 137*, 

to tha Congress on September 23, 1375, 
of Congressional Inaction on tha related 

1 

in 

Rtacisilot 
Agency Bureau Account Hinder elusion 

Date apeclal 

Transmitted 
tP Congress 

Data 
Rescission Amount Made 

Amount Rescinded Act a I wad Available 

rescission request. 
21/ P.L. 33-13*, signed Hovanber 23, 1375, rescind* the #25 million In R7S-2 and nakea new appropriations of 310 mill! 
TT/ These funds, provided In P.L. 33-12, lapsed on tsplnstm 1#, 1375. They were reappropriated in P.L. 33-2*6 which 

bacana law on January 23, 137#, and are available for obligation. 
25/ Appropriated In P.L. 33-157. 
Jt/ Relaase as rsquired. 
TT/ includes 3*0#,#0# of transition quarter funds. 
TT/ Includes 3*06,000 of funds appropriated for tha transition quarter that became available July 1, 137#. 
TT/ Total includes R76-2 at *15 million (#25 million rescinded minus 313 million appropriated). 
TS/ Tha amounts proposed for rescission la R76-7 and R7«-3 (31# million) and *10 allllon from R76-2 must be added to 

tha amount node available to derive tl>* total for rescissions rejected by the Congress (*113#.* million). 

A-5 

Data Made 
Available 

•1-11-7# 

02-23-7# 
03-25-7# 

A-6 

Date Haua 
Available 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—-TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



28890 NOTICES 

STATTJS Of D0XRAALS ATTACHMENT • 

FISCAL TEAS 1»7« 
(taointi in thousands of dollars) 

Agency: Deoartnent of Agriculture 1/ 

Bures VAccouat 

Amount Transmitted Bsleases Besulting rrum 
Deferral in Special Nsssege Data of Subsequent Actions Tafcam by 

A*r Superseded Current Action 0—/Agency-Souse-Senate 

Deferred 
M Of 

Adjustmanti 07-01-76 

Aorlculturi'. Research 

Strrl:» 
Construe ti or D76-68 

Animal and Plant 
Inspect lor Service 

CotitnStTc- D76-69 

Foreign Agricultural 

Serrlct 
Salaries a=d Expenses 

(Special foreign 
Currency* 076-1 

Agricultural Stabilisation 
and ronsemiior Service 

lossncxli ty Credit CorpoY- 
ation VSmi-.ietrati.ee 
Expenses 076-71 

7.570 12-01-75 
12-05-75 y -T.JT0 }/[ 

6,310 12-01-75 
12-15-75 y -6,310 5/ 

2,232 07-01-75 
05-26-76 -122 9/ 

2,707 12-01-75 
12-10-75 -2,707 

0 

0 

2,110 

0 

Agricultural Conser¬ 
vation freer ass 076-28 (31.667) 07-25-75 

09-10-75 •01,667 6/ 

D76-20A (31,667) 09-10-75 
10-03-75 -31,667 6/ 

076-28B 63,333 10-03-7S 
10-21-75 -63,333 7/ 

076-70 90,000 12-01-75 
12-20-75 -90,000 0/ 0 

Water iav. Act Program D76-29 (536) 07-25-75 
10-03-75 -536 6/ 

D76-29A 1,072 10-03-75 
10-21-75 -1,072 7/ 

076-100 0,072 03-10-76 
02-20-76 -0,072 

0 

Bureau/Account 

Porestry Incentives 
Program 

Farmers Home Administration 
Rural Water and Waste 
Disposal 

Rural Housing for 
Domestic Farm Labor 
Grants 

Amount Transmitted 
Deferral in Special Message 

SMBfePI StfWflrt_SULLfilli. 

D76-30 

D76-30A 

D76-31 

D76-31A 

D76-72 

076-32 

D76-32A 

Date of 
Action 

Releases Resulting From 
Subsequent Actions Taken by 

OMB/Aqepgy-House_Seifete 

Self-help Housing Land 
Developnent Fund 

Soil Conservation Service 
Vatershed and flood pre- 
vention operations 

Resource conservation 
and development 

076-33 

D76-33A 

076-3* 

D76-30A 

076-73 

D76-95 

D76-7* 

-50,000 10/ 

-22,500 11/ 

-10,000 12/ 

-*,960 13/ 

tments 

-3,750 6/ 

-7,500 7/ 

-37,500 6/ 

-75,000 7/ 

-1,250 6/ 

-2,500 7/ 

-2,050 6/ 

-3,300 7 / 

-1,625 6/ 

-1,625 7/ 

as ef 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



NOTICES 28891 

Aaouat Tranilttad ns lasses I hasalting fron Anoaat 

Dnfnrrtl la Special Massage Pat* of SubNoonit Actions Token by “•fans* 

Bureau/Account ituabor Supcrnoded Current Aetlo«_ OM/Agsncy Ho— Psnaha Adlu*tneqtl •• Of 

Agricultural Harhatlng 
sarvloa 

Payments to Statas 

i 

and Fosassaloss PIS-75 (»0S1 07-25-75 
10-07-75 -«og y 

D7S-3SA SOO 10-03-75 
10-21-75 -s«0 y 

t 

aaaLtig 
S*rvlc« 

Spool Al illpplRMnUl 
food program D7S-10S 41,000 01-1S-7S 

0»-13-7* -*1,000 1*/ 
• 

^TouUi^CSnssrvatlon 
Corps P7S-1S1 25,SS# 02-M-7S 

03-10-7* -23,*so y 
o 

fersst Aoada and 
Trails P7S-1S 2*0,000 07-25-75 

01-22-7* -1,3*2 
>«,*57 

Expenses, Brush 
Disposal D7S-27 27,115 07-25-7* 

01-22-7* 
0*-02-70 

-2,0*0 
-2,752 %/ 

«,12l / ' 

Bureau/ Ac coant 

»Tiit Trinaltua 
Dahtrtl In Bpsclal Nnu«< Oat* of 

Superseded Carr—t Act Ion 

Union— Baa*ltln* Fren 
Subsequent Action* Takon by 

OMH/Aguacy_Mm_«oontn 

H 

Adjustaouta 

Licnnnnn Frograau 07t-M (55) 07-25-7* 
02-00-70 

151 02-00-70 
00-02-70 -2# 0/ 

TOTAL 110,5*0 750,511 -17,1*2 -2*0,*00 -17,50* 

1/ On July 10, 1*75, tha Swnu pnnnoO nn 1sgi"unih—t resolution requiring rnlnnnn of Tenth Conservation 
Corps fund* roportnd too days aarllar by tha General Accounting Office an bain* deferred (010 allllea). 
Fund* warn ralaaaad on July 10, 1*75. 

2/ Tapouateeat raaolutloa I. tan. *10 passed tha Hone* on Decibar It, 1*75, expressing disapproval of 
thl* dafarral. Tha fund* war a ralaaaad on Dscaster 5, 1*75, followlaf Senate passage of 0. hi. 111. 

1/ inpounteant r a solution *. Aaa. Ill paased tha Senate on Decibar *, 1*75, rejecting this dafarral. 
X/ TnpmaMat resolution *. has. *11 paseed tha ho— on Decsafiar It, 1*75, axpraaalno disapproval of 

this dafarral. Tha funds wars ralaaaad on Decanter 15, 1*75. 
V L-poundent resolution, ■. Sea. 12*. passed the Senate on p*randier 10, 1*75, rejection this dafarral. 
t' Subsequently incorporated la a supplanantary report. 
TJ Eractneat of F.L. **-122 (October 21, 1*75) ended dafarrals of funds provided by tha contlnuln* 

resolution. 

I I 
lapoundnant resolution S. ha*. *12 passed tha 
This anoont beeana available for obllyatlen on July 1, 
lapouad—t raaolutloa I. has. *1* passed tha house on Daoanter 
tnpoundaeat resolution K. has. *15 passed tha House on Daoanter 
lapoundnant resolution I. Ass. 1012 passsd ths Ho— on April 12 
Tapnundnit resolution I. Res. (1< psassd tha Ho— on Dec saber 
lay nuihat raaolutloa H. —. 112* passed tha Ho— on April 12 

IT/ leipoundneat resolution S. Has. 1*5 passed tha Senate on Marsh *, 

1*. 1*75, rejecting this dsfsrral. 

1*, 1*75, rejecting this dafarral. 
It, 1*75, rejecting this dafarral. 
, 1575, rejecting thla dafarral. 
If, 1*75, rejectlag thl* dsfsrral. 
, 1»7f, rejecting thl* dafarral. 
157S, rejecting this dsfsrral. 

-** tj 

-2*5,*70 

1*7 

Mt.tll 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1974 



28892 

, / 

NOTICES 

Agency: Department of Commerce 

STATUS OF DEFERRALS 

FISCAL YEAR 1*76 
(Amounts in thousands of dollar*) 

Bureau/Account 

Amount Transmitted 
Deferral in Speoial Message Date of 

Number Superseded Current Action 

Releases Resulting From 
Subsequent Actions Taken by 

OHB/Agency_House_Senate 

General Administration 
Special foreign currency D7€-t06 

Rational Oceanic and 
Atmospheric Administration 

Fisheries Loan Fund D76-2. 

Promote and Develop 
Fishery Products D76-T 

Fishermen's Guaranty 
Fund D76-75 

Office c* the Assistant 
Secretary for Science 
and Technology 

Scientific and Technical 
research and services D76-76 

1#220 03-18-76 
03-30-76 -1,220 

7,252 07-01-75 
11-18-75 
02-25-76 

1,355 07-01-75 
12-30-75 -377 
02-25-76 

152 12-01-75 
02-25-76 -102 

1,187 12-01-75 

Maritime Administration 
Ship construction D76—YtTT 231,000 03-18-76 

TOTAL - 262,166 -1,69* 

Adjustments 

Deferred 
as of 

07-01-76 

0 

-76* 1/ 
-1,48* y 4,**4 

-173 y 

♦516 y 1,321 

50 

231,000 

>1,915 238,552 

1/ Reflects a revised unobligated balance brought forward from FY 1975. 
?/ Reflects a reduction in estimated loan repayments. 
T/ Reflects higher estimates of gross receipts fror customers duties on imported fishery products. 

STATUS or DEFERRALS ■** 

FISCAL YEAR 1976 
(Amounts in thorn*ends of dollars) 

nt of Defense, Military 

Amount Transmitted 
In Spnclnl tlH. 

Superseded Csrreat 

Releases Reeultimg From 
Subsequent Actions Taken by 

°m/»ow»c»_gooM_Hast. MjUH 

Datarrad 
•• of 

07-«1-T« 

Shipbuilding and Con. 
•loo, 7»»y 

■Ulltary Construction. 
All iarvicM 

1,755.550 07-01-75 

07-01-75 
00-27-75 
07-20-75 
00-25-75 
00-00-75 
10-00-75 
10-15-75 
10- 20-75 
11- 05-75 
11- 01-75 
12- 00-75 
12-00-75 
01-00-70 

01-00-70 
02-05-70 
02-15-70 
02-17-70 
03-20-70 
03-31-70 
00-05-70 
•0-15-70 
00-22-70 
05-10-70 
00-00-70 
00-00-70 
•0-11-70 
00-25-70 
00-25-70 

liil 
SabMqMntljr li 

255,050 0,055,005 

aval labia tar obligation on Jtti, 1, 
itod ia 070-00. 

-1,753,550 

-573,057 1/ 

-1.502 
-1.752 

-15,000 
-5,515 

•50,520 
-10.015 

-32,755 
-31.250 

-0,700 
-10,007 

| -11,200 
-53,505 
-35,053 

-105,213 
-00,710 
-21.010 
-0,701 
-2,021 

-12.001 1/ 
-SO.005 
-1.517 
-1.517 1/ 

-1,210.221 

245 

3,335 

/ 

-58,341 2/ 

172.211 

1.500,201 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 13S—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 197* 



NOTICES 28893 

statoi or Dcptsmis 

risoa mi itn 
(Amount• In thousand* of dollar*) 

Agency: Department of Oafana*. Civil 

Amount Transmitted 
Dafarral la Special 

Auraau/Account "umber Superseded Currant 
Data of 

ifiliSfi- 

RalHMl Resulting Proa 
Subsequent Action* Takaa by 

_tea*_ AdjttGt 

Deferred 
aa of 

07-tT-T 

Corpa of Englneere-Clvll 
Revolving fond D7I-M 

Canal ton* Tovarnaant 
Capital Outlay* D70-S7 

wildlife Coaaarvatlon 
Military Reservations D70-0 

700 01*21-70 
00-11*70 -7#o y 0 

111 01-00-70 111 

*12 07-01-71 
01-11-71 
01-20-71 
00-12-70 
00-01-70 
00-00-70 -11 0/ 

-11 
-11 
-1 

-11* 
211 

TOTAL 1,207 -11 -700 -204 170 

1/ lapoundnant raaolutloo 0. to*. *00 paaaad tha Sanat* on April 10, 1*70, rejecting thl* dafarral. 
7/ toflacta tha actual unobligated balanc* carried forward July 1, which la a laaaar aiaount than 

pravloualy aatlnatad. 
1/ toflacta a dacraaaa In anticipated raoalpta for tha year. 
Xj This amount bacana available for obligation on July 1, 1*70. 

STATUS OP DEFCRRALS 

FISCAL TEAS 1*70 
(Anount* la thousand* of dollars) 

Agency! Department of Health, Education, and Welfare 

Sureau/Ac count 

Health Service* 
Admin 1 at rat ion 

Health service* 

Rational Institutes of 
CaltK- 

Motional Cancer 
Inatltut* 

National Heart and 
Lung Institute 

National Institutes 
of Dental toaearch 

Deferral 
Amount Transmitted 
In Special Message 

D70-57 

D74-57A 

D70-3* 

D70-»7 

D70-50 

P70-50A 

D70-5* 

D70-5»A 

D7C-C0 

07S-OOA 

Data of 
Number Ouparaadad Currant Action 

toleaaa* Raoulting From 
at Actions Taken by 

10-20-75 
01-00-70 

Adjustments 

-1,0*2 1/ 

-1,021 2/ 

Deferred 
aa of 

07-01-70 

-1,000 2/ 

-11,*00 y 

-7,000 y 

-7,000 y 

-2,700 1/ 

-12,700 y 

-si* 1/ 

-si* y 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 133—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



NOTICES 
✓ 

■ursaa/Account 

■ational Institute of 
Arthritis. Netabolian, 
•ad Dlfestiva PI—»«•« 

National institute of 
Neurologicel and Con- 
nun lea11ve D1aordara 
and Stroke 071-11 

071-11A 

•1-01-71 
oi-ii-7i 

National institutes of 
Gaaaral Nodical Sciaticas 071-12 

071-12A 

12.211) 10-20-72 
01-01-71 

■ational Xnstltata of 
Child Baa 1th and Hunan 
Davalop—at 071-11 

D71-11A 

Cl,211) 

Buildings and racllltlss 

Offlca of tha Director 

071-02 

071-7 

071-la 

071-11A 

07-01-7$ 
01-22-75 -2,111 

-2,722 2/ 

-102 1/ 

-102 y 

-2,111 y 

-2,012 2/ 

-1,221 y 

-1,211 y 

-42,021 y 

-272 y 

-obi y 

_ -=- — * 

Bureau/Account 

Dafarral 
Number 

mount Traaanittad 
In Special Vim?, 

Ounaraadad Currant 
Data of 
Action 

salaaaas Daaultinf Fran 
Subsequent Actions taken by 

qw/Adoncy_"ouss ««»tl Adjustment# 

Anount 
Daferred 

•a of 
J'-«1-T0 

Alcohol, Drug Abuse arv4 
Menial frsaliffi MnlnlstVs- 
tion 

XTcohol, Drug Abuse, 
and Mental Health 070-10 (1.100) 07-25-72 

10-01-72 
r * 

-3,*09 y 0 

D70-10A t2.l20) 10-01-72 
10-20-72 -2,*20 y 0 

071-100 11.7511 10-20-75 
01-00-70 -2,753 y 0 

□71-10C 1,010 •1-00-70 
01-20-70 • -0,013 0 

Health Resources 
Administration 

Health Resources 070-11 22,000 07-22-72 
07-12-75 -22,000 0 

Office of the Assistant 
Secretary Tor health 

Assistant Secretary 
for Health 070-02 (7211 11-10-72 

01-00-70 -753 y 0 

D70-CSA •*71 01-00-70 
01-20-70 -773 2/ 0 

ScietCtlflc Activities 
Overseas (Opecial 
Foreign Currency) 070-0 (1,052) 17-01-72 

oa-20-70 -3,052 y' 

• 
07C-OA 11,110 00-20-70 

05-10-70 -*.911 0/ 12,307 

Office of Bducatio® 
Elementary and 
Secondary education 070-51 0.000 00-10-7$ 

10-10-75 -0,000 0 

070-22 2.000 •0-10-72 
•2-20-70 -2,000 0 

School Assistance la 
Fad.-rally Affactad Aroaa 070-12 00.120 •7-22-72 

•2-10-72 -00,350 y 0 

Rlqhar Education 070-0 10.010 •7-01-72 

/ 

09,000 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



NOTICES 

• Dafarral Data af 

ha*- a 

07-75-75 
•0-10-70 

Deferred 
eaef 

ffi-ll-Tl 

4 
Either Manat lan D?M1 0.504 

-0.1M y 

Library beeonrooa D70-00 10,007 07-15-75 
00-10-71 f . -10.07 %/ r- 

toelel an* HMIHtf 

^"gqglrtan. 
Child Maifarm »araises 070-00 11.mi 07-11-71 

10-00-71 -1.044 1/ • 

070-010 17.0*01 10-01-71 
•1-00-70 -i.m i/ • 

070-050 5.000 •1-00-70 
•1-70-70 -1,000 1/ • 

constractlas 

r 
070-50 CIO.0101 •0-70-70 

•7-10-70 -10.014 1/ 4 

D70-S0d 11.000 •1-10-70 
01-11-70 -4,010 y 17,004 

070-10 (0.1701 07-01-71 
11-10-71 

1 

-0,170 1/ • 

D7I-10A 11.770 11-11-71 
•0-70-70 -1.070 y 10,707 

Buraau/hcoount 

Aaouat Trualn<4 
Deferral la apeclsl Bw»m Data of 
lw>B tuparaeded Currant act too 

Balaaaaa Rasultine rroa 
tubsequeat actions Taken tf 

om/Maacf iHMt . Sonata 

0-17 * Anount 
Dtfornf 

b"hi 

assistant Secretary far 

Rasaarch and Traiaine 
activities Oversea* 
(tpaslsl Pore 1on 
Currency) D70-11 17.1071 #7-01-75 

M-1J-7J 

at 

I1-H-7J 
•7-15-75 
11-05-75 

17-01-75 
11-70-75 
•0-77-7* 
00-01-70 

70.797 I1I.M5 

-550 
-001 
•SM 0/ 

-07.110 

' -0,757 1/ 

-o»1 5/ 

-10,000 -700,710 

•ubtaquantlp incorporated la a supplementary report. 
Enactnant of P.t. 10-700 (January 70, 1070) ended dafarral of thaaa funds provided by tha 
Cootlaulaf asaolatioa. 
Inpoundaaat rasolution, 0. Has. 500, passed tbs Sonata on March 0, 1070, ra)actlao this dafarral. 
Enactnant of P.t. 00-90 (Septsafcer 10, 1075) andad dafarral of thaaa fund* provided by tha 
Continuing ra solution > 
Reflects a ravlsad unobligated balance broufht forward fren nr 1070. 
This amount bacane available for obi if at ion an July 1, 1070. 
This anount bacane available for obligation an July 1, 107*. i supplanantary report increasing tha 
amount deferred foe PT 1070 to 011.0 nlllloo is to be transnittad later la tha aontb. » further 
release of 11.5 nllllao fren the 011.5 nlllloo results la a release of <1.1 million. 

- 1.100 

•t.010 

1 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1974 



28896 NOTICES 

B-13 

FISCAL TEAS 1976 
aits in tboaundi of dollars) 

Agency: Department of the Interior 

Bureau/Account Superi 

Releases Hesalting Fran 
Subsequent Actions Token by 

CW/Agrocy-5S582-SS“ 
>f Hd1\iita«r-, 

Deferred 
of 

.ur««u of Land W»n*9—Pt 
ic~ Land. Dawlop- 

wnt Red. and Trails 

Oregon and California 
grant lands 

■uraaa of RacliMtlon 
Construction ana 
Rehabilitation 

074-12 

D74-12A 

074-120 

074-102 

074-11 

D74-11R 

(14.1001 

07-01-75 
01-20-74 
02-04-74 

02-04-74 
04-11-74 

20.000 04-11-74 
04-14-74 

1,014 02-04-74 

07-01-75 
07-25-75 

1.010 07-25-75 
12-00-75 

-1.100 y 

-0,000 1' 
-14.100 T/ 

-14.100 2/ 

-1,010 y 

10.000 

1,014 

Upper Colorado River 
Storage Project 074-14 1.150 07-01-75 

01-10-74 -1.150 

Bureau of Outdoor 
Recreatfon 

Land an? Water Con¬ 
servation. Fund 

riah and wildlifa Service 
Federal Rid in fi»l> 
Restoration and Wanage- 

s 
074-14 

10,000 07-01-75 

4,110 07-01-75 
01-22-74 -1.212 

-5.110 y 

Federal Aid in Wildlifa 
Restoration 

21.470 07-01-75 
01-22-74 
04-02-74 
04-02-74 

-7.270 
-1,024 

-10.174 4/ 

B-l< 

Bureau/Account 

nt Transmitted 
in Special Message 

Resulting Free 
at Actions Taken by 

Aanunt 
Deferred 

as of 
Adjua treats 07-01-76 

National Park Service 
Road Construction 

Geological Survey 
Payment from Proceeds, 
Sale of Water 

Road Construction 

D70-19 

D70-110 

D70-90 

D76-103 

D76-20 168,*70) 

D76-20A 

29 07-91-75 

III 95-11-70 

1,175 97-25-75 

09.119 92-90-70 
90-92-70 
00-99-70 

111.SS7 S05.S00 

-1.000 
-10.910 
-5.709 7/ 

-20.090 
-19.000 

V 

-199.711 

1/ See rescission B70-S0. 
7/ Subsequently incorporated in a supplementary report. 
7/ Impoundment resolutions S. Res. 220. passed by the Senate on December 0. 1975. rejecting 
— this deferral. 
2/ This amount became available for obligation on July 1. 1970 for the oeriod July 1. 1970 through 

September 30. 1977. 
5/ See rescission A70-01. 
£/ Impoundment resolution. S. Res. 390. passed the Senate on Rarch 9, 1970 rejecting this deferral. 
7/ This amount became available for obligation an July 1. 1970. 

50,50€ 5/ 138.8S8 

29 

688 

-10.Ml 0/ 

-11.911 -109.0C0 

31.339 

220.205 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



NOTICES 28897 

STATUS Of DBTEHBALS 

riSCXL TEAS 1*7* 
(Amounts In thousands of dollars) 

Agency! Department of Justice 

aureau/Account 

Deferral 
*<mbss_ 

Amount Trnnonittod 
In Special Nessnqe 

Superseded Curront 

DO to Of 
Action, 

Polessee 
Subsequsnt 

OMB/Agsney- 

xeeultlng rraa 
Actions Token by 

»»««»-5225*4 

t-ev Enforcament 
Assistance administration 

Salarlas mi «f«M* D73-33 

TOTAL 

\j impoundment rosolutioa, B. SCO. 10SI. 

13,000 

13,000 

01-73-73 

#3-11-73 
-13,000 y 

•13,000 

P..M0 the sou., of larch 0* 1373. rnjoctlng tfelo «ofotr.l 

Deferred 
so of 

ndluatmanta 07-01-73 

+■ 

3-;o 

STATUS Of DEFEPHALB 

FISCAL TEAS 1373 
(Amounts in thousands of dollars) 

A9.ncyi Department of Labor 

Bursa u/Ac count 

Amount Transmitted 
Doforrsl In Spoclol Message Dots of 

Humber Superseded Current Action 

Aelessee Pesulting from 
Subsequent Actions Tsken by 

OWB/Aqency Bouse_Sensts 

Baploviaent and Training 
Administration 

Srants to States for 
Unsmploymeat Insurance 
and Employment Services D73-103 

Advances to the unem¬ 
ployment trust fund and 
other funds D73-93 

Pension Benefit guaranty 
Corporation 

Pension Guaranty fund D73-7S 

13,000 03-13-73 

♦77 17-01-73 
17-03-73 

-300,000 1/ 

(1,S31)s 17-01-73 
03-07-73 

T0™1 1,313,377 -300,377 

• Annexed Budget item. Hot Included In totals. This deferral will not affect budgetary 
outlays because PBCC la an off-budget agency. However, It will result In reducing- 
Treasury financing needs by 31,331 thousand for ry 137*. ~ 

U This amount became available for obligation on July 1, 1373. 
l/ This daferral represented a retention In the revolving fund balance of an amount proposed by the 

Corporation for administrative expo-sea in 1373. Ho adjustment to the Corporation's proposals 
has been made for the transition quarter. 

Adjustments 

Deferred 
as of 

°?-t'-73 

V iff.000 

0 

(-1.4311*1/ 0 

(-1,331) 3*3,000 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 133—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



Agency: Department of State 

STATUS OF DFFERRAL* 

FISCAL TEA! 1976 
(Amounts in thousands of dollars) 

•-17 

Bureau/Account 

Aaount Tranaiitted 
Deferral la Special Message Date of 
■qabar Superseded Cmrrent Action 

Acquisition, operation 
and maintenance of 
buildings abroad (special 
foreign currency) D76-90 2,275 01-06-76 

International Center, 
Washington, D.C. D76-66 2,572 11-1S-7S 

05-27-76 

Refugee and Migration 
Affairs 

Special Assistance to 
refugees from Cambodia 
and Vietnam D76-8S (20,693) 12-01-75 

01-23-76 

« D76-0SA 20,693 01-23-76 
03-31-76 

Msleases Resulting Prom Deferred 
Subsequent Actions Taken by u 0t 

Of/Agency Souse_Senate Adjustments 07-01-76 

-1,961 1/ 

2,21 

71 

TOTAL 29,693 33,360 -30,356 -29,693 2,91 

V This amount became available for obligation on July 1, 1*76. 
2/ Subsequently incorporated in a supplementary report. 

STATUS OP DEFERRALS % 
B- 18 

FISCAL TEAR 1976 
(Amounts in thousands of dollars) 

Agency: Department of Transportation 

Bureau/Account 

Aaount Transmitted 
Deferral In Special Message 
•umber Superseded Current 

Date of 
Action 

Aaount 
Releases Resulting From Deferred 

Subsequent Actions Taken by as of 
ONR/Aqency Rouse_Senate Adjustments 07-01-76 

Coast Guard 
Acquisition, Construc¬ 
tion and Improvements D76-21 

D76-91 

Federal Avlstion 
Administration 

Construction, Rational 
Capitol Airports D79-92 

Civil Supersonic Air¬ 
craft Development 
Termination D76-22 

D76-93 

Facilities and Equip¬ 
ment (Airport end Air¬ 
way Trust Fund) D76-23 

Federal Highway Admin¬ 
istration 

National Scenic and 
Recreational Highway D76-SS 

(707) 07-01-75 
01-06-76 

1,061 01-06-76 

0,679 01-06-76 

(7,606) 07-01-75 
11-26-75 
01-06-76 

2,179 01-06-76 

75,026 07-01-75 

90,000 09-26-75 
06-16-76 

TOTAL 0,393 177,763 

-90,000 6/ 

-90,000 

1/ Subsequently incorporated in D76-91. 
?/ ?.L. 96-136, signed November 26, 1975, transferred $6 million from "Civil supersonic 

aircraft development termination" to FAA "Operations." 
3/ Subsequently incorporated in D76-93. 
y The funds were released because of Congressional Inaction oa the related rescisaiaa request. R76-1. 

-707 1/ ( 

1,061 

8,671 

-6.000 2/ 
-1,686 y 

2,17 

75,02 

-0.393 87,76 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41. NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 197* 



NOTICES 

»-if 

STATUS or UtFWmJI 

FISCAL TEA* 1974 
(Amounts la thousand* of dollars) 

Agency: Department of the Treasury 

Bureau/Account 

Amount Transmitted 
in Special Massage Date of 

Superseded Current Action 

B Deferred 
by as of 

Senate Adjustments 07-01-76 

Office of the Secretary 
State and Local dovexn- 
nent Fiscal Assistance 

State and Local Govern¬ 
ment Fiscal Assistance 
Trust Fund 

D76-25E 

D76-67 

01,391)1/ 

157,517)1/ 

[75,150)1/ 

[75,854)1/ 

[95,017)1/ 

07-01-75 
07-31-75 
Ot-11-75 
10- 01-75 
11- 01-75 
12- 01-75 
01-01-74 
03-01-74 
04-01-74 
05-01-74 
04-01-74 
07-01-74 

113,732 1/04-24-74 

11,133 1/11-10-75 
12-01-75 
01-01-74 
02-01-74 
04-01-74 
07-01-74 

-244 
-10 

-3,145 
-41 

-144 

-21 
-7,433 

-13 

-9,409 2/ 
-493 y 
-203 y 
-432 y 
-91 if 

♦47 y 

-30,391 2/3/ 

-57,507 2/3/ 

-75,854 2/3/ 

-75,854 2/3/ 

-95,017 2/3/ 

113,732 2/ 

1,005 2/ 

Bureau/Account 

B-20 

Amount Transmitted 
Deferral in Special Massage Date of 

Humber Superseded_Current Action 0—/Agency 

Be eel ting From 
at Actioms Taken by 

Amount 
Deferred 

as of 
07-01-74 

Loans to the District 
of Columbia for Capital 
Outlay D74-53 39,370 09-10-75 39,370 

TOTAL 132,790 BA 
342,707 0 125,545 O 

-11,170 BA 
-10,020 O 

1/ Reflects a payment to the fund. 
J/ Outlays only. 
y Subsequently Incorporated in a supplementary report. 

♦ 67 BA 
-342,707 O 

121,687 
114,737 

28899 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 



28900 NOTICES 

statui or deferrals 

ritCAL TEA* 1570 
(Amounts in thousands of dollar*) 

EnvlrooMotal Frotacticn Aqancy 

Ouraau/Accoustl 

Rasoarcb and o«-*lo|»*«t 

ot ard Control 

D70-75 

D7«-!0 

D7«-*7 

D70-01 

Impoundment reaolutlon I. *•■ 
reaolutlon H. Raa 
roaolutlaa 1. **a 
roaolotloa I. tot 
resolution I. Raa 

Aaount Transmitted 
la Spacial Nanafa Data of 

Supereeded Curraat Action 

2.0*0 12-01-75 

• ,too 

a. ooo 

5,750 

10,000 

15,000 

55,150 

Ralaaaa* Resultlnf fro* 
Subsequent Action* Takan by 

/Aoancv Bouse_8*"«ta 

-2,000 1/ 

•a.too y 

-a,ooo 

-2,750 y 

•10,000 a/ 

-15,000 y 

-a,000 -15,550 

Adjust 

520 paasad tha Houaa on Dacaabar 15, 1575, rajactlnf thli dafarral. 
521 paasad tba Houaa on Dacaabar 15, 1575, rajactlnf this dafarral. 
522 pasaad tha Houaa on Dacaabar 15, 1575, rajactlnf thla dafarral. 
525 pasaad tha Houaa on Dacaabar 15, 1575, rajactlnf thla dafarral. 
52* paasad tha Houaa on Dacaabar 15, 1575, rajactlnf thla dafarral. 

Aaount 
Dafarrad 

as of 
07-01-75 

0-22 

status o* pgrmu 

FISCAL IM 1570 
(Aaount* la tbauaanila of dollar*) 

Afancy: General Sarvlcas Adalalatratlon 

Ruraau/Account 

Aaount Tranaalttad 
Dafarral la Spacial Nasaafa 

■WWE.. mfH_Cscraat 
Data of 

Aalaaaaa Raaultlnf Proa 
Suhaaquant Actions Takan by 

0W»/Aoaacy Houaa_Hoatf Adjuataanta 

Sara Ollvar Dollar 
Frofraa D7MI (1,750) 07-25-75 

02-00-70 

D7S-S0A 1,050 02-00-70 
00-00-70 -100 2/ 

TOTAL 1,750 1,150 -100 

-1,750 y 

-1,750 

Suhaaquantly Incorporated la a supplementary report. 
Thla aaount became available for obllpatlaa on July 1, 1070. 

Amount 
Dafarrad 

aa of 
07-01-70 

1,750 

1,750 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1974 



NOTICES 28901 

STATUS or DEroBHLLS 
B-23 

FISCAL YKAB 1976 
(Amounts la thousand* of dollars) 

Agency: National Aeronautic* and Spaoa Administration 

Bureau/Account 

Amount Transmitted 
Deferral In Special Massage Data of 
a»»h«r superseded Current Action 

»sleasee aasultlog From 
Subsequent Actions Taken by 

S/Haaerr aonee_Senate 

Deferred 
as of 

Adjustments 07-01-76 

Research and Program 
Management D7«-S« 2,900 12-01-75 

05-26-76 0 

TOTAL 
2,900 0 

B-2« 

STATUS OP DEFERRAL, 

FISCAL YEAR 1976 
(Amounts In thousands of dollars) 

Agency: Other Independent Agencies 

Bureau/Account 
Deferral 

Number 

Amount Transmitted 
in Special Message 

Superseded Current 
Date of 
Action 

Releasee Resulting From 
Subsequent Actions Taken by 

OHB/Aoencr Boose Senate Adjustments 

Anount 
Deferred 

aa of 
07-01-76 

Community Services 
Administration 

Economic Opportunity 
Program 

Emergency Energy 
Conservation Services D76-49 16,500 07-25-75 

10-03-75 

e 

-16,500 1/ 0 

Community and Economic 
Development D76-50 14,500 07-25-75 

07-24-75 -18.500 0 

Foreign Claims Settlement 
Commission 

Payment of Vietnam 
Prisoner of War Claims D76-26 11,081 07-01-75 11,081 

American Revolution Bi- 
centennial Administration D76-27 1,000 07-01-75 

04-27-76 -1,000 0 

D76-111 500 05-13-76 
06-16-76 -500 2/ - 0 

Interstate Commerce 
Commission 

Payment for directed 
rail services D76-94 13,700 01-06-76 13,700 

National Science 
foundation 

Salaries and expenses D76-100 10,000 01-23-76 10,000 

National Commission on 
Productivity and Work 
Quality 

TOTAL 

D76-56 1,500 

68,781 

09-24-75 
10-01-75 
12-09-75 

* 

-000 
„ -900 

-17,500 -16,500 
0 

34,781 

TOTAL, ALL DEFERRALS 565,090BA8,649,74*9BA 
342,7070 125,5650 

-4,462,917BA -296.810BA -81.583BA 
-10,0200 

-810,349BA 
-342,7070 

3,560,180BA 
114,7370 

1/ Impoundment resolution S. Res. 267 passed the Senate October 3, 1975, rejecting 
this deferral. 

2/ This amount became available for obligation on July 1, 1976. 

[PR Doc.76-20292 Filed 7-B-76;2:40 pm] 

FEDERAL REGISTER, VOL 41, NO. 135—TUESDAY, JULY 13, 1976 


